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Josephine Kau,  Munich,  Germany Josephine Kau,  Munich,  Germany |  |  Ira Papel,  Balt imore,  MD,  USA Ira Papel,  Balt imore,  MD,  USA ||  
Stephen Park,  Charlottesvi l le,  VA,  USA Stephen Park,  Charlottesvi l le,  VA,  USA |  |  Thomas R omo II I ,  New York City,  NY,  USA Thomas R omo II I ,  New York City,  NY,  USA ||  
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Venue
Großhadern Cl inic,  Ludwig-Maximil ian-University,  MunichGroßhadern Cl inic,  Ludwig-Maximil ian-University,  Munich
and Institute of Forensic Medicine,  LMU Munichand Institute of Forensic Medicine,  LMU Munich

Organizer
COCS GmbH * Congress Organisation C.  SchaeferCOCS GmbH * Congress Organisation C.  Schaefer
Goethestr.  43 * 80336 Munich /  GermanyGoethestr.  43 * 80336 Munich /  Germany

Contact & Pre-R egistration
mmr@cocs.de * Phone:  +49 (0)89 89 06 77 0 mmr@cocs.de * Phone:  +49 (0)89 89 06 77 0 

Online registration
https://www.cocs-registr ierung.de/en/events/MMR25/registrationhttps://www.cocs-registr ierung.de/en/events/MMR25/registration
(early bird unti l  June 15th)(early bird unti l  June 15th)
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Scientif ic Management
Prof.  Dr.  Alexander Berghaus,  Munich (Chair)Prof.  Dr.  Alexander Berghaus,  Munich (Chair)
Prof.  Dr.  Frank Haubner,  Munich (Co-Chair) Prof.  Dr.  Frank Haubner,  Munich (Co-Chair) 

in  cooperation with in  cooperation with 
Prof.  Dr.  Dr.  hc Martin CanisProf.  Dr.  Dr.  hc Martin Canis
Head,  Dept.  of  Oto-Rhino-Laryngolog y,  Head-and-Neck-Surgery,Head,  Dept.  of  Oto-Rhino-Laryngolog y,  Head-and-Neck-Surgery,
Ludwig-Maximil ian-University,  MunichLudwig-Maximil ian-University,  Munich

Topics
– Rhinoplasty –
Cosmetic and Functional.  Nasal  Anatomy & Proportions.Cosmetic and Functional.  Nasal  Anatomy & Proportions.
Surface,  Structure,  Preservation Techniques,  Open and Closed. Surface,  Structure,  Preservation Techniques,  Open and Closed. 
Dorsum & Tip.  Ethnic Rhinoplasty. Dorsum & Tip.  Ethnic Rhinoplasty. 
Sutures & Grafts.  L iquid Rhinoplasty,  and more …Sutures & Grafts.  L iquid Rhinoplasty,  and more …

R ound Table Discussions,  Cl inical  Case Conferences,  Lunch SymposiaR ound Table Discussions,  Cl inical  Case Conferences,  Lunch Symposia
Exhibit ion accompanying the conferenceExhibit ion accompanying the conference

Accompanying Teaching Program
– Rhinoplasty Cadaver Dissection Course – 
(2 Participants per Specimen.  L imited Number of  Participants.(2 Participants per Specimen.  L imited Number of  Participants.
Al location of Places in  the Order of  R egistration)Al location of Places in  the Order of  R egistration)

– Workshop “Injectables around the Nose” –
(Al location of Places in  the Order of  R egistration)(Al location of Places in  the Order of  R egistration)

Plus
– Otoplasty & Ear R econstruction –
Latest DevelopmentsLatest Developments

Status at the t ime of pr inting,  no guarantee.Status at the t ime of pr inting,  no guarantee.



PROGR AM ·  THURSDAY ·  SEPTEMBER 4 ·  2025 PROGR AM ·  FRIDAY ·  SEPTEMBER 5 ·  2025

08.00 – 09.1008.00 – 09.10	 Introduction Introduction // A.  Berghaus A.  Berghaus
		  Direct Dorsal  Contouring – Precise and Preserving Solutions 		  Direct Dorsal  Contouring – Precise and Preserving Solutions //  H. GassnerH.  Gassner 		
		  The R ole of  Piezo Technolog y in  Rhinoplasty 		  The R ole of  Piezo Technolog y in  Rhinoplasty //  A.  Berghaus A.  Berghaus
		  Management of the Severely Crooked Nose 		  Management of the Severely Crooked Nose /  /  H. FodaH.  Foda

09.10 – 10.1009.10 – 10.10 	 Structural  Techniques for  the Markedly Deviated Nose 	 Structural  Techniques for  the Markedly Deviated Nose //  J.  WurmJ.  Wurm
		  Deviated Nose – the Transit ion from Preservation to Structure 		  Deviated Nose – the Transit ion from Preservation to Structure //  C.  East C.  East
		  The Chal lenging Crooked Nose:  Algorithm to Success 		  The Chal lenging Crooked Nose:  Algorithm to Success //  I .  Papel I .  Papel

10.10 – 10.4010.10 – 10.40 	 Coffee Break & Exhibit ion	 Coffee Break & Exhibit ion

10.40 – 12.3010.40 – 12.30 	 Preservation Rhinoplasty 	 Preservation Rhinoplasty //  A.  BerghausA.  Berghaus
		  Managing the Radix in  Preservation Rhinoplasty 		  Managing the Radix in  Preservation Rhinoplasty //  C. EastC.  East
		  Carti lage Preservation Techniques for  Dorsal  Management 		  Carti lage Preservation Techniques for  Dorsal  Management //  R.  CoboR.  Cobo
		  Ethnic Rhinoplasty 		  Ethnic Rhinoplasty //  T.  R omoT.  R omo
		 	 Hybrid Rhinoplasty and its Appl ication in  Ethnic Patients 	 Hybrid Rhinoplasty and its Appl ication in  Ethnic Patients //  R.  CoboR.  Cobo

12.30 – 13.2012.30 – 13.20 	 R ound Table:  The Nasal  Dorsum 	 R ound Table:  The Nasal  Dorsum 

13.20 – 14.1013.20 – 14.10 	 Lunch Break & Exhibit ion	 Lunch Break & Exhibit ion
		  Lunch Symposium		  Lunch Symposium
		  Ear  Carti lage in  R evision Rhinoplasty:  A 33-year Experience 		  Ear  Carti lage in  R evision Rhinoplasty:  A 33-year Experience //  H. FodaH.  Foda

14.10 – 15.3014.10 – 15.30 	 How a Nose Feels After  Rhinoplasty:  Another Goal  to be Added After 	 How a Nose Feels After  Rhinoplasty:  Another Goal  to be Added After 
		  Form and Function 		  Form and Function //  I .  Papel I .  Papel
		  Avoiding Landmines in  Primary Rhinoplasty 		  Avoiding Landmines in  Primary Rhinoplasty //  S.  ParkS.  Park
		  Avoiding Complications in  Nasal  Base R eduction 		  Avoiding Complications in  Nasal  Base R eduction //  H.  Foda H.  Foda
		 	 C losure of Septal  Perforations 	 Closure of Septal  Perforations //  J.  Kau,  F.  KashaniJ.  Kau,  F.  Kashani 		
15.30 – 16.0015.30 – 16.00 	 C l inical  Case Conference 	 Cl inical  Case Conference 

16.00 – 16.3016.00 – 16.30 	 Coffee Break & Exhibit ion	 Coffee Break & Exhibit ion

16.30 – 17.4016.30 – 17.40 	 Otoplasty /  Ear  reconstruction	 Otoplasty /  Ear  reconstruction
		  Otoplasty and R evision Otoplasty 		  Otoplasty and R evision Otoplasty //  A.  BerghausA.  Berghaus
		  Auricular  R econstruction – from Small  to Al l  		  Auricular  R econstruction – from Small  to Al l  //  S.  Park S.  Park
		 	 Contemporary Management of Microtia Atresia 	 Contemporary Management of Microtia Atresia //  T.  R omo T.  R omo
		  Ear  R econstruction:  Form and Function 		  Ear  R econstruction:  Form and Function //  J.-M.  HempelJ.-M.  Hempel

17.40 – 18.1517.40 – 18.15 	 R ound Table:  Dangers and Risks in  Auricular  Surgery 	 R ound Table:  Dangers and Risks in  Auricular  Surgery 

19.3019.30 		  Social  Dinner (separate registration required)		  Social  Dinner (separate registration required)

08.00 – 09.1008.00 – 09.10 		 Introduction Introduction // A.  Berghaus A.  Berghaus
		  Suture Techniques for  the Nasal  Tip 		  Suture Techniques for  the Nasal  Tip /  /  I .PapelI .Papel
		  Endonasal  Tip-plasty – Long Term Fol low-Up 		  Endonasal  Tip-plasty – Long Term Fol low-Up //  H. GassnerH.  Gassner
		  ROSEG Graft  (R einforced Septal  Extension Graft) to Define 		  ROSEG Graft  (R einforced Septal  Extension Graft) to Define 
		  Projection and R otation of the Tip 		  Projection and R otation of the Tip /  /  R.  CoboR.  Cobo

09.10 – 10.1009.10 – 10.10 	 Grafts for  the Nasal  Tip 	 Grafts for  the Nasal  Tip //   A.BerghausA.Berghaus
		  The Pinocchio Nose 		  The Pinocchio Nose //  H. FodaH.  Foda
		  Pr imary Tip Surgery in  Open and Closed Surgery 		  Pr imary Tip Surgery in  Open and Closed Surgery //  C. EastC.  East

10.10 – 10.4010.10 – 10.40 	 R ound Table:  The Nasal  Tip  	 R ound Table:  The Nasal  Tip  

10.40 – 11.1010.40 – 11.10 	 Coffee Break & Exhibit ion	 Coffee Break & Exhibit ion

11.10 – 12.3011.10 – 12.30 	 Lateral  Crural  Strut Support:  How to Select from Mult iple Options 	 Lateral  Crural  Strut Support:  How to Select from Mult iple Options //  I .  PapelI .  Papel
		  R estoring Function and Aesthetics in  R evision Rhinoplasty 		  R estoring Function and Aesthetics in  R evision Rhinoplasty //  J.  WurmJ.  Wurm
		  Latest Advances in  R econstructive Rhinoplasty – Improving Outcomes 		  Latest Advances in  R econstructive Rhinoplasty – Improving Outcomes //  S.  ParkS.  Park
		 		  „Liquid Rhinoplasty“ – the Munich Concept „Liquid Rhinoplasty“ – the Munich Concept //  C.  Karapantzou C.  Karapantzou

12.30 – 13.1012.30 – 13.10 	 Lunch Break & Exhibit ion	 Lunch Break & Exhibit ion
		  Lunch Symposium		  Lunch Symposium
		  Identifying the Potential ly  Dangerous Rhinoplasty Patient 		  Identifying the Potential ly  Dangerous Rhinoplasty Patient //   H. FodaH.  Foda

PROGR AM ·  SATURDAY ·  SEPTEMBER 6 ·  2025 

14.00 – 18.00*14.00 – 18.00* 		
Cadaver Dissection Course Cadaver Dissection Course 
Rhinoplasty Rhinoplasty //  H. Foda,  A.  BerghausH.  Foda,  A.  Berghaus

*Limited places,  separate registration required*Limited places,  separate registration required

13.10 – 18.00*13.10 – 18.00* 		
Workshop „Liquid Rhinoplasty“:  Injectables around  Workshop „Liquid Rhinoplasty“:  Injectables around  
the Nose – the Munich Concept the Nose – the Munich Concept //  C.  Karapantzou C.  Karapantzou

10.30 – 12.0010.30 – 12.00	 R egistration

12.10 – 13.1012.10 – 13.10 	 Opening – Introduction 	 Opening – Introduction //  A.  BerghausA.  Berghaus

		  Anatomy of the Nose 		  Anatomy of the Nose //  A.  BerghausA.  Berghaus 		

		  Preoperative Assessment,  Functional  and Cosmetic 		  Preoperative Assessment,  Functional  and Cosmetic //   A.  BerghausA.  Berghaus

13.10 – 14.3013.10 – 14.30 	 The Importance of the Septum in Primary and R evision Rhinoplasty 	 The Importance of the Septum in Primary and R evision Rhinoplasty //  J.  WurmJ.  Wurm

		  Extracorporeal  Septoplasty 		  Extracorporeal  Septoplasty //  W. GubischW. Gubisch

		  Management of the Nasal  Valve and Turbinates 		  Management of the Nasal  Valve and Turbinates //  F.  HaubnerF.  Haubner

		 	 Pearls with Functional  Rhinoplasty 	 Pearls with Functional  Rhinoplasty //  S.  ParkS.  Park

14.30 – 15.0014.30 – 15.00 	 R ound Table:  Functional  Nasal  Surgery	 R ound Table:  Functional  Nasal  Surgery

15.00 – 15.3015.00 – 15.30 	 C l inical  Case Conference:  Functional  Disorders	 Cl inical  Case Conference:  Functional  Disorders

15.30 – 16.1015.30 – 16.10	 Coffee Break & Exhibit ionCoffee Break & Exhibit ion

16.10 – 17.4016.10 – 17.40 	 My Concept of  Primary Rhinoplasty 	 My Concept of  Primary Rhinoplasty //  W. GubischW. Gubisch

		  Techniques of Endonasal  Rhinoplasty 		  Techniques of Endonasal  Rhinoplasty //  H. GassnerH.  Gassner

		  R eduction Structured Rhinoplasty 		  R eduction Structured Rhinoplasty //  T.  R omoT.  R omo

		 	 Open Rhinoplasty:  Step-by-Step 	 Open Rhinoplasty:  Step-by-Step //  H. FodaH.  Foda 		
		 		
		  Deal ing with the Thick Skin in  Rhinoplasty 		  Deal ing with the Thick Skin in  Rhinoplasty //  R.  CoboR.  Cobo 		
		 		
17.40 – 18.1017.40 – 18.10 	 R ound Table:  Mi lestones of Open and Closed Rhinoplasty.  The R ole of  AI. 	 R ound Table:  Mi lestones of Open and Closed Rhinoplasty.  The R ole of  AI. SA
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